WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

November 16, 2020

Resolution No. 20.11/1 Presidential Appointment

WHEREAS, a search, including the hiring of a consulting firm, was approved December 2019; the Presidential Search Committee was appointed; applications for the position of president were received: 6 applicants were interviewed in October 2020; the Presidential Search Committee forwarded the names of the applicants to the Board of Trustees for consideration and invitation for campus interviews on November 5, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees met, chose, extended an offer and received acceptance:

THEREFORE, be it resolved that Dr. Guiyou Huang be appointed the President of Western Illinois University as of January 1, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair of the Board of Trustees and her designees are authorized and shall take all action as may be necessary to negotiate the Presidential Employment Agreement to present for approval at the December 2020 Board of Trustees Meeting.